## A RESOLUTION

Respectfully urging the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to initiate the decentralization of the Project Management Unit to the States.

- 1 WHEREAS, the current Project Management Unit, as
- 2 constituted, cannot advance the infrastructure projects in each
- 3 of the States of the Federated States of Micronesia; and
- 4 WHEREAS, having state based project management working
- 5 with the National Government to manage infrastructure in each
- 6 of the States of the Federated States of Micronesia is a long
- 7 term objective of the National Government; now, therefore,
- 8 BE IT RESOLVED by the Eighteenth Congress of the Federated
- 9 States of Micronesia, Second Special Session, 2013, that the
- 10 Congress hereby urges the President of the Federated States of
- 11 Micronesia to initiate the decentralization of the Project
- 12 Management Unit to the States; and
- 13 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
- 14 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
- 15 States of Micronesia.

16

17 Date: 10/04/13 Introduced by: /s/ Joseph J. Urusemal

Joseph J. Urusemal

18